07-08-2002

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06975-214001 Client's Ref. No.: Ultravox 05

IEET

RE

102144583

Commissioner or Ratents: Rease record the attached original documents	ent(s) or copy(ies).						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Gil Weigand, and William Raduchel	America Online, Inc. 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166						
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Change of Name☐ Other:							
Execution Date: May 20, 2002; May 28, 2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 6, 2002							
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:						
10/090,727							
Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes । No						
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1						
THOMAS A. ROZYLOWICZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40						
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed						
1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.						
Washington, DC 20005-3500	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050						
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.						
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	d holiaf, the foregoing information is true and correct and						
any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen							
	,						
Thomas A. Rozylowicz	(/21/1)						
Thomas A. Rozylowicz Reg. No. 50,620	5/3//2002						
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date						
Total num	ber of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: pages						

40095915.doc

07/05/2002 GTDH11 00000104 10090727 01 FC:581 40.00 QP

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GILBERT G. WEIGAND of 43776 Clemens Terrace, Ashburn, Virginia 20147, WILLIAM J. RADUCHEL of 615 Kentland Drive, Great Falls, Virginia 22066, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled A DUPLICATING SWITCH FOR STREAMING DATA UNITS TO A TERMINAL, filed March 6, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/090,727, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at	,
thisday of	20	۷.S.
GILBERT G. WE	GAND	
Signature witnessed by:		
5/20/0V Date	WITNESS: Cle zubeta Hurselless Printed Name: Elizabeth Hurse HH	en -

PATENT REEL: 013047 FRAME: 0245 Attorney Docket No: 06975-214001/Multimedia 22

	In Witn	IESS WHERE	OF, I hereto s	et my hand and	l seal at _	Dulles	, Ving	enic,
this _	28日	_ day of	May	, 204	2			
		W	Mada	hel				L.S.
		ŴIL	LLIAM J. RA	DUCHEL				
	:	Signature w	itnessed by:					
5/2	8/02			WITNESS:	Eliz	asela	Huse	aborn
Date	•			Printed Name	e: ELiz	ABETT	HIR	chlord
				Address:	soleé	y Cop	USTAC	KIET.
					As	W WIN	VA-	vo147

40087977.doc

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 013047 FRAME: 0246